10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

13-96 Introduce: 8-12-13
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE eliminating certain appropriationsand approving thetransfer of unspent
and unencumbered appropriations and cash (if any) between certain capital improvement projects
within the Street Construction Fund, Capital Projects Fund, Water Fund, and Wastewater Fund for
the Public Works & Utilities Department; within the Keno Fund, Maintenance Fund, and MIRF
Fund for the Parks & Recreation Department; within the Keno Fund for the Library Department;
and within the MIRF Fund, General Fund, Parking Lot Revolving Construction, and Parking
Facility Bond Series 2012 for the Urban Devel opment Department.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Nebraska:

Section 1. That theelimination of appropriationsand thetransfer of appropriationsand cash
(if any) between certain capital improvement projectswithin the Street Construction Fund, Capital
Projects Fund, Water Fund, and Wastewater Fund for the Public Works & Utilities Department;
withinthe Keno Fund, Maintenance Fund, and MIRF Fund for the Parks & Recreation Department;
within the Keno Fund for the Library Department; and within the MIRF Fund, General Fund,
Parking Lot Revolving Construction, and Parking Facility Bond Series 2012 for the Urban
Development Department, as follows is hereby approved:

Street Construction Fund:

From: Project No. 700845 - 98" & Pine Lake to Old Cheney $ 100,725
Project No. 701662 - S 27", Pine Lake to Y ankee Hill 29,744
Project No. 701769 - Pine Lake, 84" to 98" 1,046,995
Project No. 701824 - 50" Street; O to R Streets 143,984

To:  Project No. 541001 - Studies, prelim eng, ROW, Construction $477,811
Project No. 540000 - Roadway and Bridge Rehabilitation 393,637
Project No. 702684 - 14™ Street / Beal Slough Bridge 450,000

Pagelof 4



~No ok~ wWNRE

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39

Unappropriate:
Project No
Project No
Project No
Project No
Project No
Project No

. 704100 - Impact Fees District 1
. 704200 - Impact Fees District 2
. 704300 - Impact Fees District 3
. 704500 - Impact Fees District 5
. 704600 - Impact Fees District 6
. 704700 - Impact Fees District 7

$2,500,000
2,500,000
500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
500,000

Capital Projects Fund (Street Construction):

From: Project No

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

To:

Water Fund:
From:

To:

Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

. 701398 - Repair at 901 North 6™

701428 - Salt Storage at 3200 Baldwin
701396 - Repairs at 3180 South Street
701397 - Repairs at 3200 Baldwin Street

$15,000
16,869

$159,452
40,046
87,544
81,848
120,000
14,631

701101 - Control System Upgrade

700345 - Ozone System Replacement

803211 - Fletcher, 14" to 17

803102 - W Adams, NW 48" to NW 63rd
803501 - 98", Pine Lake to Y ankee Hill
701220 - Re-roof West Treatment Plant
506007 - GIS Map Conversion Project
700070 - 30" - 16™ & A / Coddington/ Van Dorn
700222 - 48", High to Calvert

700246 - B, 18" to 20™ A to D

700257 - O, 48" to 72

700262 - 21 Street, Randolph to L

700263 - 40™, Sheridan to High

700311 - Data Link to Ashland

700941 - Control Room Remodeling

701159 - Chlorine Feed

701201 - 84™, Montello to Kathy Lane
701202 - 84", Kathy Lane to Old Cheney
701203 - 84", Cheney Ridge Road to Highway 2
701297 - 40", San Mateo south 1/4 mile
701542 - W Van Dorn, Coddington to Folsom
803601 - Yankee Hill, 27th/56th, Union Hill
803602 - S 27", Y ankee Hill to Rokeby
803604 - Y ankee Hill, 27" to 40"

701353 - Facilities Master Plan

702700 - Selected Main Replacement

Page2of 4

$ 1,145
30,724

$ 2,080
52,823
13,561

34
6,161
1,495
2,990
6,029

444
1,525
6,257
11,454
3,593
3,661
8,226
29,622
3,420
6,686
115,000
228,460



OCoO~NOULA,WNE

27
28
29

30
31
32
33

35

Wastewater Fund:

From: Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.
Project No.

To:

Project No

701833 - Phase 111 Phase Il to Holdrege

701833 - Phase 111 Phase 11 to Holdrege

502005 - Little Salt Creek Trunk Sewer Extension
502514 - HVAC Influent\Sludge Pump

502516 - Aeration Blower Installation

502941 - South Runway to NW 44™ & Mathis
701830 - Stevens Creek Basin Trunk Sewer
701287 - Equipment Replace at Liftstation (C9)
705049 - 6-8" Upsizing

702371 - Solids Dewatering Improvements

502941 - South Runway to NW 44™ & Mathis
701069 - Replace West P Street Liftstation (L SC-8)
701069 - Replace West P Street Liftstation (L SC-8)
701093 - Middle Creek Liftstation Improvement
702651 - Digester Mixing Improvements

. 502514 - HVAC Influent\Sludge Pump

Keno Fund (Parks & Recreation):

From: Project No. 409391 - Irving Recreation Center HVAC

To:

Project No
Project No

. 409455 - Public Gardens Maintenance Facility
. 409316 - Hard Surface Repairs

M aintenance Fund (Parks & Recreation):

From: Project No. 409446 - Golf Course Hard Surfacing

To:

Project No

Unappropriate:

Project No

. 409447 - Golf Course Irrigation Systems

. 409437 - Trails Mgor Maintenance

MIRF Fund (Parks & Recreation):

From: Project No. 409436 - Parks & Trails IF Zone #6

To:

Project No

. 409455 - Public Gardens Maintenance Facility

Keno Fund (Library):

Unappropriate:

Project No

. 414115 - Library/Bookmobile

MIRF Fund (Urban Development):

From: Project No. 413556 - West Haymarket
Project No. 413551 - West O Historic Detroit-Lincoln-Denver Marker

To:

Page3of 4

$ 55328
1,526,230
100,000
283,300
15,000
175,000
1,166,000
352,240

$215,000

$2,500

$28,000

$11,000

$31,084

$23,158

$ 55328

104,929
550,000

1,166,000

500,000
752,240
473,300

71,301

$ 91,000
124,000

$2,500

$11,000

$23,158



A WN PR

00 ~N O O

10

11

12

General Fund (Urban Development):
From: Project No. 413544 - Mandatory Relocation Triplets $ 6,562
Project No. 413331 - Downtown Master Plan Catalyst 20,280
To:  Project No. 413551 - West O Historic Detroit-Lincoln-Denver Marker $26,842

Parking L ot Revolving Construction (Urban Development):

From: Project No. 576071 - Lumberworks Expansion $971,174

Parking Facility Bond Series 2012 (Urban Development):

To:  Project No. 413903 - Lumberworks Garage $971,174

Section 2. That the Finance Director ishereby directed to make such transfer between such
projects on the effective date of this ordinance.
Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage

and publication according to law.

Introduced by:
Approved asto Form & Legality:
City Attorney
Approvedthis day of , 2013:
Mayor

Page4 of 4



